427 
OF THE CITY OF LACOMBE 

(hereinafter referred to as “the Municipality”) 

IN THE PROVINCE OF ALBERTA 

This bylaw authorizes the Council of the Municipality to incur indebtedness by the 
issuance of debenture(s) or bank loan in the amount of $819,500 (Eight Hundred, 
Nineteen thousand, Five Hundred dollars) for the purpose of carrying out the 
Ammonia Treatment plan for City of Lacombe’s lagoons. 

WHEREAS: 

The Council of the Municipality has decided to issue a by-law pursuant to Section 258 of 
the Municipal Government Act to authorize the financing, undertaking and completion of

[...]

with all Acts and Regulations of the Province of Alberta. 

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF THE MUNICIPALITY DULY 
ASSEMBLED, ENACTS AS FOLLOWS: 

1. That for the purpose of carrying out the Ammonia reduction project to the City of 

Lacombe’s lagoons the sum of eight hundred, nineteen thousand, five hundred 
dollars ($819,500) be borrowed from the Alberta Capital Finance Authority or 
another authorized financial institution by way of debenture or bank loan on the 
credit and security of the Municipality at large, of which amount the full sum of 
$819,500 is to be paid by the Municipality at large.